# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM537565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK			STATE CHARTERED BANK: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VARSITY TUTORS LLC
Street Address:	101 SOUTH HANLEY ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5308262	NERDY
Serial Number:	87890329	VARSITY TUTORS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919) 314-3114

Email: diligencereview@pacwest.com PACIFIC WESTERN BANK **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **406 BLACKWELL STREET** 

Address Line 2: **SUITE 240** 

Address Line 4: **DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICHOLAS NANCE	
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLAS NANCE-JLT/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Varsity Tutors- signed IP Release#page1.tif source=Varsity Tutors- signed IP Release#page2.tif

source=Varsity Tutors- signed IP Release#page3.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of August 14, 2019, by **PACIFIC WESTERN BANK**, a California state chartered bank ("Lender") in favor of **VARSITY TUTORS LLC**, a Missouri limited liability company ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 101 South Hanley Road, Suite 300, St. Louis, MO 63105.

## Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in its copyrights, patents and trademarks, including without limitation its copyrights and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 22, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

# Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

406 Blackwell Street

Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

# **EXHIBIT A**

# Copyrights

Lender's security interest in the following copyrights was recorded at the US Library of Congress Copyright Office on October 10, 2018 at Volume 9962 and Document 997.

<u>Description</u>	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
New SAT Prep Study Guide: Lessons, Strategies, and Diagnostic Tests - 2016.	TX0008375166	02-27-2017
GRE Study Guide: Lessons, Strategies, and Diagnostic Tests, 2016 Edition.	TX0008375285	02-27-2017
New SAT Practice Test Supplement #1.	TX0008376278	03-05-2017
Pre-Reading Guide to Shakespeare How to Get the Most Out of Reading the Bard?s [sic] Tragedies, Histories, Comedies, and Problem Plays.	TX0008408294	06-18-2017
Survival Mode: College Clear Advise [sic] About Facing College's Biggest Challenges.	TX0008408335	06-18-2017
The High School Student's Guide.	TX0008408413	06-18-2017
Survival Mode: College Clear Advice About Facing College's Biggest Challenges.	TX0008486101	10-10-2017

# **EXHIBIT B**

## **Trademarks**

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 2018 at Reel and Frame Number 6388/0373:

<u>Description</u>	Registration/Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
NERDY	Reg. #5308262	10-10-2017
VARSITY TUTORS	Serial #87890329	04-24-2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006725 FRAME: 0977

**RECORDED: 08/21/2019**